

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 4192 Version: 0 Name: transition of the contracted janitorial services to an

in-house program

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/8/2010 In control: Finance and Audit Committee

On agenda: 2/8/2010 Final action: 2/16/2010

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$53,465.00 from the fund balance of the 2010 General Fund for the

transition of the contracted janitorial services to an in-house program.

Sponsors: Bob Spence

Indexes: GENERAL FUND, Janitorial Services

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 4192adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/16/2010	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
2/16/2010	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
2/16/2010	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
2/16/2010	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
2/16/2010	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
2/16/2010	0	Finance and Audit Committee		
2/12/2010	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
2/8/2010	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**AN ORDINANCE** appropriating \$53,465.00 from the fund balance of the 2010 General Fund for the transition of the contracted janitorial services to an in-house program.

**ORDINANCE #4192**, February 8, 2010

**INTRODUCED BY** Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, janitorial services are currently provided by an outside contractor; and,

WHEREAS, Facilities Management, a division of the Public Works Department, intends to take over

File #: 4192, Version:	. 0				
the responsibilities	with existing staff and	with the addition of th	iree employe	es; and,	
	ppropriation is neces	sary to cover the co	osts of janite	orial equipment	, cleaning
supplies, and restr	oom supplies; and,				
WHEREAS, the Co	ounty Executive recom	mends this appropriat	ion; now the	refore,	
BE IT ORDAINED	D by the County Leg	gislature of Jackson	County, Mis	souri, that the	following
appropriation be ar	nd hereby is made:				
DEPARTMENT/DI	VISION CHAR	ACTER/DESCRIPTIO	N FROM	<u>TO</u>	
001-2810	Undesign	ated	Fund	\$53,465	Balance
001-1204	57370	)	-	Operating \$53,465	Building Supplies
Effective Date: T Executive.	his ordinance shall b	e effective immediate	ely upon its		he County
APPROVED AS TO	O FORM:				
Deputy/Assistant C	County Counselor	Acting County (	Counselor		
	that the attached C ssed on <u>February</u> <u>16, :</u>				
Yeas	8	Nays <u>0</u>			
Abstaining _	0	Absent1			
This Ordinance is h	hereby transmitted to t	he County Executive f	or his signat	ure.	
Date		Mary Jo Spino,	Clerk of Leg	islature	

I hereby approve the attached Ordinance #4192.

File #: 4192, Version: 0					
Date	Michael D. Sanders, County Executive				
Funds sufficient for this	appropriation are available from the source indicated below.				
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 2810 General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$53,465.00				
Date					